No. EDN-HE(1)B(4)11/2010-ST **Directorate of Higher Education** Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla, the

OFFICE-ORDER

In continuation to this Directorate office order of even No. dated 23.07.12 and 04.08.12 vide which the services of Smt. Anupma Devi D/o Sh. Hem Raj Sharma, G.A.SSS Patta Jatian, Distt. Kangra has been taken over as clerk and further posted in GSSS Gangath, Distt. Kangra is hereby allowed to join her duties in the same school i.e. GSSS School Gangath, Distt. Kangra against vacancy subject to the final outcome of the appeal filed by the state against the Judgment delivered in RBT Crl/Appeal No. 65-J/X/2011/13 dated 14.08.14 in the Hon'ble Court of Addl. Session Judge-II, Kangra at Dharmshala, Distt. Kangra (H.P.).

The other terms and conditions imposed in the original orders shall remain unchanged.

-sdr

Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. dated 2015

2 3 FEB 2015

शमला

2015

Endst. No. Even

- Copy to the:-
- Distt. Attorney Education, Directorate of Higher Education HP with the 1. directions to apprise the Hon'ble HP High Court in CWP No. 9122/2014titled as Smt. Anupam Vs. State of HP accordingly.
- 2. Dy. Director of Higher Education Kangra at Dharmshala, Distt. Kangra.
- 3. Principal, GSSS Gangath, Distt. Kangra w.r.t. his letter No. GSSS/EDN/GATH/E-2/ 1076 dated 06.08.12 and with the directions that an undertaking from the official concerned shall be obtained before taking joining that in the event of adverse decision in the appeal filed in Higher court, her appointment shall stand terminated.
- 4. Smt. Anupma Devi D/o Sh. Hem Raj Sharma, VPO Bharmar, Tehsil Jawali, Distt. Kangra(HP)-17021.

Guard file.

TO, IT cell to explored on Miced Director Hi wearsite Himachal

Himachal Pradesh.